93 Written Answers

foad Fafaaes & wif @ar e faaer 7 g ;

() =97 wfzdi = faaeg &
WA F T OFEE ;AT

() F27 amer =Zaa 92 arfEar
¥ A AT & o3y WA

- :

4|
al
a
alll 3

W™ HAww § gaeAr (si
wfeamo7) () = (=)
gaAT THET F1 AT TEN AT qAT

Delivery of ships to Shipping Corporation of India by Yugoslav Shipyard

1570. SHRI HARVENDAR  SINGH
HANSPAL:

SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU;

Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT foe pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No. 1578 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 5th December, 1980 and state:

(a) whether it i; a fact that Yugo slav. Government hay approached the Government of India to help reslove the dispute between the Shipping Cor poration of India and the Yugoslav Shipyard ~ for not delivering four ships to SCI;

(b) if s°> what progress hag been made to settle the dispute;

(c) what i the nature of th, dispute; and

(d) whether the matter is already pending in a court of law in that country?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI VEERENDRA
PATIL); (a) Uljanik Shipyard, Pula (Yugos'avia) approached the Government through Indian Ambassador in Belgrade to ettl, the dispute between them and Shipping Corporation of India relating to the delivery of four cargo ships.

(b) SCI has concluded an agree ment with the Uljanik Shipyard, Pu'a on 13-1-1981 within th, framework
of the termy; and conditions approved by the Government. According to the agreement SCI will be delivered two vessels at the contract price and it will forego th, c'aim of other two vessels. It will alsy, be returned de posited amount for two vessels with the interest at the rate of 1\ per cent per annum among othe, conditions.
In pursuance of the above SCI has been delivered first vessel on 17th February, 1981 and the second vessel is scheduled for delivery on 16-3-1981.

(c) SCI had contracted purchase of four vessels from Uljanik Shipyard, Pula at th, contract price of 10.3 million Us Do lar per vessel. Subsequently, the Shipyard demanded an increase over the contract price which ultimately led to the dispute between the two.

(d) Proceedings initiated in District Commercial Court, Yugoslavia by the Shipyard and arbitration proceedings 'aunched by SCI have bee, suspended pending withdrawal of the suit.

Demarcation of boundary of old Pt of

Tuticorin
1571. SHRI V. GOPALSAMY:
SHRI K CHATHUNNI
MASTER,;

Will th, Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have recently demarcated the boundary and extent of the old P°'t of Tuticorin; and !

(b) if (0, what are the details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI VEERENDRA
PATIL); (a)No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise.

